
NUMERICAL

NO NAME POS HT B/T YR EXP HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/LAST SCHOOL)

3 Ally Carda P/UTIL 5-8 R/R SR 3V Elk Grove, Calif. (Pleasant Grove HS)

4 Gabrielle Maurice UTIL 5-7 L/R SO 1V Modesto, Calif. (Johansen HS)

5 Kaelin Sprawls OF 5-9 R/R SR 3V Blythe, Calif. (Palo Verde HS)

7 Brittany Moeai C/1B 5-4 L/R JR 2V Paramount, Calif. (Carson HS)

8 Kylee Perez UTIL 5-7 L/R FR HS Martinez, Calif. (Alhambra HS)

11 Stephany LaRosa C/1B 5-8 R/R SR 3V Diamond Bar, Calif. (Diamond Bar HS)

12 Jazmine Sosa C 5-0 R/R JR 2V Claremont, Calif. (St. Lucy’s HS)

14 Mysha Sataraka INF 5-7 R/R JR 2V Honolulu, Hawai’i (Punahou School)

15 Johanna Grauer P 5-6 R/R FR HS Pleasanton, Calif. (Amador Valley HS)

18 Selina Ta’amilo P 6-0 R/R FR HS Murrieta, Calif. (Vista Murrieta HS)

19 Jessica Amaral OF 5-6 R/R SR 1V Huntington Beach, Calif. (Huntington Beach HS/Orange Coast College)

21 Courtney Rivera P 5-8 R/R SR 3V San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic HS)

22 Marisa Schwartz C 5-9 R/R SR 3V Camarillo, Calif. (Moorpark HS)

23 Tara Mueller OF 5-7 L/R SR 3V Clovis, Calif. (Clovis HS)

24 Robyn Corruth OF 5-3 L/R SO 1V Los Angeles, Calif. (Torrance HS)

28 Sam Duran UTIL 5-2 L/R SR 3V Whittier, Calif. (California HS)

33 Gracie Goulder INF 5-8 L/R SR 2V Scottsdale, Ariz. (Cactus Shadows HS/Georgia)

34 Izzy Ordorica UTIL 5-7 R/R FR HS Tampa, Fla. (Chamberlain HS)

42 Jelly Felix UTIL 5-3 R/R SO 1V Los Angeles, Calif. (Lincoln HS)

48 Allexis Bennett OF 5-4 L/R JR 2V Corona, Calif. (Troy HS)

55 Paige McDuffee P 5-8 L/L JR 2V The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands HS)

88 Maddy Jelenicki C/UTIL 5-9 R/R FR HS Santa Clarita, Calif. (Saugus HS)

99 Delaney Spaulding INF 5-7 R/R SO 1V Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda HS)

 Elise Laws UTIL 5-4 R/R FR HS Seal Beach, Calif. (Los Alamitos HS)

ALPHABETICAL

NO NAME POS HT B/T YR EXP HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/LAST SCHOOL)

19 Jessica Amaral OF 5-6 R/R SR 1V Huntington Beach, Calif. (Huntington Beach HS/Orange Coast College)

48 Allexis Bennett OF 5-4 L/R JR 2V Corona, Calif. (Troy HS)

3 Ally Carda P/UTIL 5-8 R/R SR 3V Elk Grove, Calif. (Pleasant Grove HS)

24 Robyn Corruth OF 5-3 L/R SO 1V Los Angeles, Calif. (Torrance HS)

28 Sam Duran UTIL 5-2 L/R SR 3V Whittier, Calif. (California HS)

42 Jelly Felix UTIL 5-3 R/R SO 1V Los Angeles, Calif. (Lincoln HS)

33 Gracie Goulder INF 5-8 L/R SR 2V Scottsdale, Ariz. (Cactus Shadows HS/Georgia)

15 Johanna Grauer P 5-6 R/R FR HS Pleasanton, Calif. (Amador Valley HS)

88 Maddy Jelenicki C/UTIL 5-9 R/R FR HS Santa Clarita, Calif. (Saugus HS)

11 Stephany LaRosa C/1B 5-8 R/R SR 3V Diamond Bar, Calif. (Diamond Bar HS)

 Elise Laws UTIL 5-4 R/R FR HS Seal Beach, Calif. (Los Alamitos HS)

4 Gabrielle Maurice UTIL 5-7 L/R SO 1V Modesto, Calif. (Johansen HS)

55 Paige McDuffee P 5-8 L/L JR 2V The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands HS)

7 Brittany Moeai C/1B 5-4 L/R JR 2V Paramount, Calif. (Carson HS)

23 Tara Mueller OF 5-7 L/R SR 3V Clovis, Calif. (Clovis HS)

34 Izzy Ordorica UTIL 5-7 R/R FR HS Tampa, Fla. (Chamberlain HS)

8 Kylee Perez UTIL 5-7 L/R FR HS Martinez, Calif. (Alhambra HS)

21 Courtney Rivera P 5-8 R/R SR 3V San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic HS)

14 Mysha Sataraka INF 5-7 R/R JR 2V Honolulu, Hawai’i (Punahou School)

22 Marisa Schwartz C 5-9 R/R SR 3V Camarillo, Calif. (Moorpark HS)

12 Jazmine Sosa C 5-0 R/R JR 2V Claremont, Calif. (St. Lucy’s HS)

99 Delaney Spaulding INF 5-7 R/R SO 1V Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda HS)

5 Kaelin Sprawls OF 5-9 R/R SR 3V Blythe, Calif. (Palo Verde HS)

18 Selina Ta’amilo P 6-0 R/R FR HS Murrieta, Calif. (Vista Murrieta HS)

Head Coach: Kelly Inouye-Perez, 9th Year as Head Coach, 22nd Year at UCLA (UCLA, 1993)

Assistant Coach: Lisa Fernandez, 17th Year (UCLA, 1995)

Assistant Coach: Kirk Walker, 14th Year (UCLA, 1988)

Volunteer Assistant Coach: Hayden Maurice, 1st Year (Cal State Dominguez Hills, 2014)


